U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF WEST VIRGINIA

Honorable B. McKay Mignault Friday, February 24, 2023

Current as of 2/16/2023 at 9:59 AM

Sidney L. Christie Building First Floor Courtroom

First Floor Courtroom Sidney L. Christie Building Huntington, WV 25701

10:00 AM 3:22-bk-30287

William Earl Henry, Jr. and Lisa Leigh Henry

Ch 7

Trustee: Holbrook

Shari Collias Moving: Debtor Atty: Pro Se/None

Matter: Motion by U.S. Trustee to Dismiss Case for Failure to File Documents Under 11 U.S.C. 521(i).

10:00 AM 3:22-bk-30298

Jessica Rose Ball

Ch 7

Trustee: Holbrook

Moving: Steven Eisenberg **Debtor Atty: Scott Stapleton**

Matter: Final Hearing on Motion by Creditor Lakeview Loan Servicing, LLC to Lift Automatic Stay upon 603

Buffington St, Huntington, WV 25702.

10:00 AM 3:22-bk-30300

Judy Belle Miller

Ch 7

Trustee: Holbrook

Moving: Philip Ratliff **Debtor Atty:** Scott Stapleton

Matter: Final Hearing on Motion by Creditor City National Bank of West Virginia to Lift Automatic Stay upon

133 Mars Street, Greenup, KY 41144.

10:00 AM 3:22-bk-30116

Michael Lyle Bowyer

Ch 7

Trustee: Holbrook

Moving: David Nalley **Debtor Atty: Scott Stapleton**

Matter: Preliminary Hearing on Motion by Creditor Freedom Mortgage Corporation to Lift Automatic Stay

upon property commonly known as 8105 Rardin St, Lesage, WV 25537.

10:00 AM **3:22-bk-30279**

Amanda Brooke Davis and Ethan Scott Davis

Trustee: Holbrook

Ch 7

Moving: Scott Stapleton

Debtor Atty: Scott Stapleton

Matter: Motion filed by Joint Debtors to Convert Case to Chapter 13.

10:00 AM **3:20-bk-30116**

Michelle Lynn Lusk and Jeffrey Lynn Lusk

Trustee: Holbrook

Moving: Janet Holbrook

Debtor Atty: Scott Stapleton

Matter: Objection to Exemptions filed by Trustee.

10:00 AM **3:19-bk-30187**

John Christopher Spence and J. C. Spence Company, LLC

Ch 11

Ch 7

Trustee: Johns

Confirmation Hearings

Moving: Joseph Caldwell **Debtor Atty:** Joseph Caldwell

Matter: Confirmation of Second Amended Plan of Reorganization and Objection by Creditor Quick

Bridge Funding, LLC.

(Counsel Janet Holbrook to appear via telephone.)